

HB1307\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB23-1307 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 8, after "WHO" insert "ARE DETAINED OR".
- 2 Page 7, line 8, after "COURT" insert "NO LATER THAN THE NEXT BUSINESS
- 3 DAY AFTER THE JUVENILE IS DETAINED".
- 4 Page 7, line 9, strike "CATCHMENT AREA" and substitute "JUDICIAL
- 5 DISTRICT".
- 6 Page 7, strike line 10 and substitute "FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME BEFORE THE
- 7 DETENTION HEARING FOR THE JUVENILE WHO WOULD UTILIZE THE
- 8 REQUESTED TEMPORARY EMERGENCY DETENTION BED, IF:".
- 9 Page 7, line 13, strike "OCCUPIED," and substitute "FULLY UTILIZED,".
- 10 Page 7, after line 16, insert:
- 11 "(B) EACH BED LOANED BY THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT TO ANOTHER
- 12 JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 19-2.5-1405 (1)(b), HAS
- 13 BEEN RELINQUISHED TO THE LOANING JUDICIAL DISTRICT;".
- 14 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*